Winkler AG ▪ Englerstrasse 24 ▪ 69126 Heidelberg ▪ Germany ▪ Phone: +49 6221 3646 0 ▪ sales@winkler.org ▪ www.winkler.org Rev.1.2 02/2025
page 1 of 16
Operating Instructions
Drum Heaters
WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB
Operating Instructions
Drum Heater WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB

Winkler AG ▪ Englerstrasse 24 ▪ 69126 Heidelberg ▪ Germany ▪ Phone: +49 6221 3646 0 ▪ sales@winkler.org ▪ www.winkler.org
page 5 of 16
3 Designated Use
The heaters are only operated as designated if the following points are taken into account:
Non-compliant operation:
4 Scope of supply
Check the packaging for intactness and complete scope of supply. Contact your supplier immediately should parts be
missing or defective.
Scope of supply:  1 pc. Heater
1 pc. Accessory set fixing straps (only drum heater)
1 pc. Operating instructions
5 Drum Heater WODL
5.1 Designated use and applications
WODL heaters are designed for heating metal and plastic containers up to max. 70 °C within areas not subject to ex-
plosion hazards.
Typ WODLX200:  for cylindrical metal and plastic barrels of 200-220 l
Typ WODLO###:  for cambered plastic barrels
5.2 Technical Data
• The heater may only be operated at the specified nominal voltage.
• The heater may only be operated in the range 0-90 ° C.

tension belts (2) and snap fasteners made of polyamide are used for fastening. Four additional fastening hooks with
Velcro fasteners prevent slipping.
The drum heaters have a safety capillary tube thermostat (3) with a rotary knob, an on/off switch and two indicator
lights. In addition, a bimetallic limiter is installed which prevents uncontrolled heating in the event of a thermostat
failure. The drum heaters are designed in protection class I (protective grounding). They are connected to the power
supply over a 3.0 m long connecting cable (4).
Figure 5.3.1:
Image 5.3.1: Drum Heater WODL0200 (Exterior)
5.4 Assembly
Place the drum heater around the drum and fasten it with the fastening hooks to the fleece patches to prevent it from
slipping off (image 5.4.1). Close the snaps and tighten the pull straps evenly.
The drum heater must fit smoothly and without creases on the container.
Figure 5.4.1       Figure 5.4.2
Image 5.4.1
Type Drum Prot. Class Power Dimension Weight
WODLX200-230XC071 200-220 l I 580 W 2.100 x 800 mm 8.5 kg
WODL0200-230XC071 200-220 l I 330 W 2.100 x 460 mm 4.9 kg
WODL0120-230XC071 120 l I 220 W 1.800 x 370 mm 3.2 kg
WODL0060-230XC071 60 l I 200 W 1.400 x 460 mm 3.1 kg
WODL0030-230XC071 30 l I 115 W 1.170 x 400 mm 2.3 kg
Operating Instructions
Drum Heater WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB
Winkler AG ▪ Englerstrasse 24 ▪ 69126 Heidelberg ▪ Germany ▪ Phone: +49 6221 3646 0 ▪ sales@winkler.org ▪ www.winkler.org

6 Drum Heater WODH
6.1 Designated use and applications
WODH series drum heaters are designed for heating up to max. 200 °C of metal drums in non-explosive areas.
6.2 Technical Data
Technical Data
Outer cover: PTFE Glass fibre fabric
Thermal insulation: glass needle mat
Heating element: resistance heating cable with earth braiding
Operating voltage: 230 VAC (+/- 10%)
Operating temperature: 0 - 200 °C
Protection class: SK I (protective earthing)
IP-rating: IP 54
Ambient temperature: -20 ... 50°C
Length connection cable: 3.0 m
Type Drum Prot. Class Power Dimension Weight
WODH0200-230XC201 200-220 l I 1.200 W 2.100 x 800 mm 8.5 kg
WODH0120-230XC201 120 l I 650 W 1.800 x 370 mm 3.2 kg
WODH0060-230XC201 60 l I 450 W 1.400 x 460 mm 3.1 kg
WODH0030-230XC201 30 l I 280 W 1.170 x 400 mm 2.3 kg
WODH0200-230ZP201 200-220 l I 2.000 W 2.100 x 800 mm 8.5 kg
Image 5.5.1
Operating Instructions
Drum Heater WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB

build-up during heating. If liquid escapes, shut down the barrel heater immediately.
7 Drum Heater WODS
7.1 Designated use and application
Drum heaters in the WODS series are designed for heating metal drums in non-explosive areas up to max. 120 °C.
7.2 Technical Data
Technical Data
Outer cover: silicone-coated glass fibre mat
Heating element: PFA heating cable
Operating voltage: 230 VAC (+/- 10%)
Operating temperature: 0 - 120 °C
Protection class: SK II (protective insulation)
IP-rating: IP 40
Ambient temperature: -20 ... 50°C
Length connection cable: 3.0 m
Type Drum Prot. Class Power Dimension Weight
WODSH200-230XC120 200-220 l I 1.500 W 1.665 x 180 mm 1.7 kg
WODSL200-230XC120 200-220 l I 1.000 W 1.665 x 180 mm 1.7 kg
WODSL120-230XC120 120 l I 800 W 1.300 x 125 mm 1.2 kg
WODSL060-230XC120 60 l I 500 W 940 x 125 mm 1.0 kg
WODSL030-230XC120 30 l I 300 W 800 x 125 mm 0.9 kg
Image 6.5.1
Operating Instructions
Drum Heater WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB

grated insulation prevents the floor from heating up.
The drum heaters have a thermostat (2) with a rotary knob, an on/off switch and 2 control lamps. The drum heaters are
designed in protection class II (protective insulation). They are connected to the power supply via a 2.0 m long connect-
ing cable (3).
Image 8.3.1: Drum Heater WODB
Technical Data
Case: steel plate
Heating element: silicone heating mat
Operating voltage: 230 VAC (+/- 10%)
Operating temperature: 0 - 150 °C
Protection class: SK II (protective insulation)
IP-rating: IP 40
Ambient temperature: -20 ... 50°C
Length connection cable: 2.0 m
Type Drum Prot. Class Power Dimension Weight
WODBH200-230XC150 200-220 l I 900 W 550 x 110 mm 14.0 kg
Operating Instructions
Drum Heater WODL, WODH, WODS, WODB
Winkler AG ▪ Englerstrasse 24 ▪ 69126 Heidelberg ▪ Germany ▪Phone +49 6221 3646 0 ▪ sales@winkler.org ▪ www.winkler.org